

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh

কষিই সমদ্ধি

Department of Agricultural Extension **Training Wing** Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215

www.dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.25.009.19.83 Date: 24/4/2022

Subject:

Nomination for Training 'Basic Procurement

Training`(3-week).

Your letter no.21.00.0000.371.25.166.19-482. Dated: Reference:

10/04/2022

With the refference of above mentioned subject, the undersigned is informing you that the Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE) has nominated the following officers to attend the training programme on "Basic Procurement Training" from 10-24 May 2022, at Engineering Staff College, Bangladesh, Char Bausia, Gazaria, Munshigonj.

Course No. T1-R(B-67) 10-24 May 2022

Sl.No.	Name & Designation	Address	Mobile No & e-mail no
01.	Mst Dilruba Shabnam Additional Deputy Director (L.R)	Administration & Finance Wing Department of Agricultural Extension Khamarbari, Dhaka	01712829471 dilrubashabnam29@gmail.com
02.	Ashik Jamil Mahmud Upazila Agriculture Officer	Deparment Of Agricultural Extension, Faridgonj, Chandpur	01670058618
03.	Md. Al Amin Agriculture Extension Officer	Upazila Agriculture Office Department of Agricultural Extension Banaripara, Barishal	01725679814 alamin.36.dae@gmail.com
04.	Aniruddha Das Agriculture Extension Officer	Upazila Agriculture Office Department of Agricultural Extension Shibchar, Madaripur	01736186009 ruddha72@yahoo.com
05.	Mohammad Osman Gani Agricultural Engineer	Department Of Agricultural Extension,Chadpur	01712199050 engr.mogani@gmail.com

Md. Toufigul Alam

Director

Phone: +880255028239

Email: dtw@dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.000.25.009.19.83/1 Date: 24/4/2022

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

- 1) Director, কৃষি সম্প্রসারণ অধিদপ্তর
- 2) Deputy Director, Deputy Director's Office, Department of Agricultural Extension, Barisal/Madaripur/Chandpur, District.
- 3) Additional Deputy Director (L.R), Administration & Finance Wing Department of Agricultural Extension Khamarbari, Dhaka
- 4) Upazila Agriculture Office, Department Agricultural Extension, Banaripara, Barishal/ Shibchar, Madaripur.
- 5) Agriculture Extension Officer , Upazila Agriculture Office Department of Agricultural Extension Banaripara, Barishal
- 6) Agriculture Extension Officer, Upazila Agriculture Office Department of Agricultural Extension Shibchar, Madaripur
- 7) Upazila Agricultue officer, Faridganj, Chandpur
- 8) Agriculture engineer, Chandpur

24-04-2022

Md. Toufiqul Alam Director